
#1 Men's 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 COLLINS, Alex BISHOP GUERTI 11.26  (NW) 6(1) 5

2 OGBUNAMIRI, Malik BISHOP GUERTI 11.40  (NW) 6(2) 3

3 MENEZES, Michael NASHUA SOUTH 11.42  (NW) 6(3) 2

4 EMERY, Xavier NASHUA SOUTH 11.53  (NW) 6(4) 1

5 MERCADO, Elyza NASHUA SOUTH 11.70  (NW) 5(1)

6 PETERS, Luke NASHUA NORTH 11.72  (NW) 6(5)

7 PERRY, Marcell NASHUA SOUTH 11.78  (NW) 6(6)

8 STAVELEY, Tim NASHUA SOUTH 11.90  (NW) 5(2)

9 ROSARIO, Steven NASHUA NORTH 12.10  (NW) 6(7)

10 LOPEZ, Leonel NASHUA SOUTH 12.15  (NW) 5(3)

11 GRIEBEL, Derek BISHOP GUERTI 12.15  (NW) 5(4)

12 CORFIELD, Jahsiah NASHUA NORTH 12.21  (NW) 4(1)

13 KARURU, Raymond NASHUA SOUTH 12.29  (NW) 5(5)

14 MULLALY, Finn NASHUA NORTH 12.30  (NW) 5(6)

15 UZUYEM, Divine BISHOP GUERTI 12.39  (NW) 6(8)

16 SMITH, Darius NASHUA NORTH 12.48  (NW) 3(1)

17 IMBEAULT, Ryan NASHUA SOUTH 12.55  (NW) 5(7)

18 DANDENEAU, Mason NASHUA NORTH 12.56  (NW) 2(1)

19 UONG, Ryan BISHOP GUERTI 12.71  (NW) 5(8)

20 LONG, Steve NASHUA SOUTH 12.78  (NW) 4(2)

21 GITHU, Christopher NASHUA SOUTH 12.88  (NW) 4(3)

22 LONG, Henry NASHUA SOUTH 12.88  (NW) 4(4)

23 REEVES, Ethan NASHUA SOUTH 12.93  (NW) 3(2)

24 RAVINDRAN, Naveenkumar NASHUA SOUTH 13.15  (NW) 3(3)

25 MOORE, Simon NASHUA SOUTH 13.16  (NW) 3(4)

26 NJAU, Louis NASHUA SOUTH 13.19  (NW) 2(2)

27 HOGAN, Allen NASHUA SOUTH 13.27  (NW) 3(5)

28 EFTIMIOU, Alex BISHOP GUERTI 13.43  (NW) 2(3)

29 SERINO, Christopher BISHOP GUERTI 13.45  (NW) 2(4)

30 SAMOS, Nicolas NASHUA SOUTH 13.59  (NW) 1(1)

31 ARROYO, Javian NASHUA NORTH 13.76  (NW) 3(6)

32 BEDELL, Jamie NASHUA SOUTH 13.98  (NW) 2(5)

33 SARTOR, Mason NASHUA NORTH 14.09  (NW) 4(5)

34 AKKINENI, Krtin NASHUA SOUTH 14.30  (NW) 1(2)

35 COFFIE, Dominick NASHUA NORTH 14.39  (NW) 2(6)

36 SANTOS, Ernest NASHUA SOUTH 14.49  (NW) 1(3)

37 CHARPENTIER, Steven NASHUA NORTH 14.79  (NW) 2(7)

38 HOLLAND, Christopher NASHUA NORTH 14.80  (NW) 4(6)

39 AMARI, Suhas NASHUA SOUTH 15.04  (NW) 1(4)

40 VEROULIS, Adrian NASHUA SOUTH 15.55  (NW) 1(5)

41 AGRAWAL, Sahaj NASHUA SOUTH 16.10  (NW) 1(6)

42 DUNCAN, Stefan BISHOP GUERTI 16.46  (NW) 1(7)

CROWLEY, Rylan NASHUA SOUTH NT  (NW) 1

SOARES, Angelo NASHUA NORTH NT  (NW) 2

CALDERON, Jeronimo NASHUA SOUTH NT  (NW) 3

PEREZ, Lyric NASHUA NORTH NT  (NW) 3

#1 Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts

TORRES, Jonathan NASHUA NORTH NT  (NW) 4

EDWARDS, Nathan BISHOP GUERTI NT  (NW) 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 SAMOS, Nicolas NASHUA SOUTH 13.59

2 AKKINENI, Krtin NASHUA SOUTH 14.30

3 SANTOS, Ernest NASHUA SOUTH 14.49

4 AMARI, Suhas NASHUA SOUTH 15.04

5 VEROULIS, Adrian NASHUA SOUTH 15.55

6 AGRAWAL, Sahaj NASHUA SOUTH 16.10

7 DUNCAN, Stefan BISHOP GUERTI 16.46

CROWLEY, Rylan NASHUA SOUTH NT

Section 2 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 DANDENEAU, Mason NASHUA NORTH 12.56

2 NJAU, Louis NASHUA SOUTH 13.19

3 EFTIMIOU, Alex BISHOP GUERTI 13.43

4 SERINO, Christopher BISHOP GUERTI 13.45

5 BEDELL, Jamie NASHUA SOUTH 13.98

6 COFFIE, Dominick NASHUA NORTH 14.39

7 CHARPENTIER, Steven NASHUA NORTH 14.79

SOARES, Angelo NASHUA NORTH NT

Section 3 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 SMITH, Darius NASHUA NORTH 12.48

2 REEVES, Ethan NASHUA SOUTH 12.93

3 RAVINDRAN, Naveenkumar NASHUA SOUTH 13.15

4 MOORE, Simon NASHUA SOUTH 13.16

5 HOGAN, Allen NASHUA SOUTH 13.27

6 ARROYO, Javian NASHUA NORTH 13.76

CALDERON, Jeronimo NASHUA SOUTH NT

PEREZ, Lyric NASHUA NORTH NT

Section 4 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 CORFIELD, Jahsiah NASHUA NORTH 12.21

2 LONG, Steve NASHUA SOUTH 12.78

3 GITHU, Christopher NASHUA SOUTH 12.88

4 LONG, Henry NASHUA SOUTH 12.88

5 SARTOR, Mason NASHUA NORTH 14.09

6 HOLLAND, Christopher NASHUA NORTH 14.80

TORRES, Jonathan NASHUA NORTH NT

EDWARDS, Nathan BISHOP GUERTI NT

Section 5 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 MERCADO, Elyza NASHUA SOUTH 11.70

2 STAVELEY, Tim NASHUA SOUTH 11.90

3 LOPEZ, Leonel NASHUA SOUTH 12.15

4 GRIEBEL, Derek BISHOP GUERTI 12.15
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#1 Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
5 KARURU, Raymond NASHUA SOUTH 12.29

6 MULLALY, Finn NASHUA NORTH 12.30

7 IMBEAULT, Ryan NASHUA SOUTH 12.55

8 UONG, Ryan BISHOP GUERTI 12.71

Section 6 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 COLLINS, Alex BISHOP GUERTI 11.26

2 OGBUNAMIRI, Malik BISHOP GUERTI 11.40

3 MENEZES, Michael NASHUA SOUTH 11.42

4 EMERY, Xavier NASHUA SOUTH 11.53

5 PETERS, Luke NASHUA NORTH 11.72

6 PERRY, Marcell NASHUA SOUTH 11.78

7 ROSARIO, Steven NASHUA NORTH 12.10

8 UZUYEM, Divine BISHOP GUERTI 12.39

#3 Men's 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 OGBUNAMIRI, Malik BISHOP GUERTI 23.12  (NW) 4(1) 5

2 COLLINS, Alex BISHOP GUERTI 23.31  (NW) 3(1) 3

3 EMERY, Xavier NASHUA SOUTH 23.31  (NW) 4(2) 2

4 MENEZES, Michael NASHUA SOUTH 23.40  (NW) 4(3) 1

5 PETERS, Luke NASHUA NORTH 24.02  (NW) 3(2)

6 LOPEZ, Leonel NASHUA SOUTH 24.11  (NW) 4(4)

7 STAVELEY, Tim NASHUA SOUTH 24.15  (NW) 4(5)

8 ELLISON, Javari BISHOP GUERTI 24.17  (NW) 4(6)

9 ROSARIO, Steven NASHUA NORTH 24.72  (NW) 2(1)

10 ODONNELL, Keith NASHUA SOUTH 25.30  (NW) 4(7)

11 GRIEBEL, Derek BISHOP GUERTI 25.33  (NW) 3(3)

12 IMBEAULT, Ryan NASHUA SOUTH 25.74  (NW) 3(4)

13 KARURU, Raymond NASHUA SOUTH 25.85  (NW) 4(8)

14 UONG, Ryan BISHOP GUERTI 26.15  (NW) 2(2)

15 LONG, Henry NASHUA SOUTH 26.32  (NW) 3(5)

16 GITHU, Christopher NASHUA SOUTH 26.40  (NW) 2(3)

17 REEVES, Ethan NASHUA SOUTH 26.73  (NW) 3(6)

18 RAVINDRAN, Naveenkumar NASHUA SOUTH 26.76  (NW) 1(1)

19 HOGAN, Allen NASHUA SOUTH 26.92  (NW) 1(2)

20 SPINNEY, Kobe BISHOP GUERTI 27.46  (NW) 2(4)

21 NORDSTROM, Sam BISHOP GUERTI 27.66  (NW) 1(3)

22 EFTIMIOU, Alex BISHOP GUERTI 28.79  (NW) 2(5)

VINETTI, Ayden NASHUA NORTH NT  (NW) 2

PERRY, Marcell NASHUA SOUTH NT  (NW) 3

CALDERON, Jeronimo NASHUA SOUTH NT  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 RAVINDRAN, Naveenkumar NASHUA SOUTH 26.76

2 HOGAN, Allen NASHUA SOUTH 26.92

#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 NORDSTROM, Sam BISHOP GUERTI 27.66

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 ROSARIO, Steven NASHUA NORTH 24.72

2 UONG, Ryan BISHOP GUERTI 26.15

3 GITHU, Christopher NASHUA SOUTH 26.40

4 SPINNEY, Kobe BISHOP GUERTI 27.46

5 EFTIMIOU, Alex BISHOP GUERTI 28.79

VINETTI, Ayden NASHUA NORTH NT

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 COLLINS, Alex BISHOP GUERTI 23.31

2 PETERS, Luke NASHUA NORTH 24.02

3 GRIEBEL, Derek BISHOP GUERTI 25.33

4 IMBEAULT, Ryan NASHUA SOUTH 25.74

5 LONG, Henry NASHUA SOUTH 26.32

6 REEVES, Ethan NASHUA SOUTH 26.73

PERRY, Marcell NASHUA SOUTH NT

CALDERON, Jeronimo NASHUA SOUTH NT

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 OGBUNAMIRI, Malik BISHOP GUERTI 23.12

2 EMERY, Xavier NASHUA SOUTH 23.31

3 MENEZES, Michael NASHUA SOUTH 23.40

4 LOPEZ, Leonel NASHUA SOUTH 24.11

5 STAVELEY, Tim NASHUA SOUTH 24.15

6 ELLISON, Javari BISHOP GUERTI 24.17

7 ODONNELL, Keith NASHUA SOUTH 25.30

8 KARURU, Raymond NASHUA SOUTH 25.85

#5 Men's 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ODONNELL, Keith NASHUA SOUTH 54.72 2(1) 5

2 PERRY, Barion NASHUA SOUTH 56.32 2(2) 3

3 DONOVAN, Peter NASHUA NORTH 56.48 1(1) 2

4 FARRINGTON, Aaron NASHUA NORTH 57.11 2(3) 1

5 CADETE, Gabriel NASHUA SOUTH 57.39 1(2)

6 DWARKA, Hrishikesh NASHUA SOUTH 57.62 2(4)

7 SUCHECKI, Gavin NASHUA NORTH 57.67 2(5)

8 OLSEN, Revin NASHUA SOUTH 58.48 2(6)

9 SOTO, Michael NASHUA NORTH 1:00.93 1(3)

10 ZHECHEV, Viktor NASHUA SOUTH 1:01.29 1(4)

NORDSTROM, Sam BISHOP GUERTI NT 1

GAFFNY, Edward NASHUA NORTH NT 1

PATHANIA, Hamir NASHUA SOUTH NT 1

THOMPSON, Preston NASHUA NORTH NT 2

EDWARDS, Nathan BISHOP GUERTI NT 2

SECTION RESULTS
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#5 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 DONOVAN, Peter NASHUA NORTH 56.48

2 CADETE, Gabriel NASHUA SOUTH 57.39

3 SOTO, Michael NASHUA NORTH 1:00.93

4 ZHECHEV, Viktor NASHUA SOUTH 1:01.29

NORDSTROM, Sam BISHOP GUERTI NT

GAFFNY, Edward NASHUA NORTH NT

PATHANIA, Hamir NASHUA SOUTH NT

Section 2 of 2

1 ODONNELL, Keith NASHUA SOUTH 54.72

2 PERRY, Barion NASHUA SOUTH 56.32

3 FARRINGTON, Aaron NASHUA NORTH 57.11

4 DWARKA, Hrishikesh NASHUA SOUTH 57.62

5 SUCHECKI, Gavin NASHUA NORTH 57.67

6 OLSEN, Revin NASHUA SOUTH 58.48

THOMPSON, Preston NASHUA NORTH NT

EDWARDS, Nathan BISHOP GUERTI NT

#7 Men's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 TEIXEIRA, Clifford NASHUA SOUTH 2:05.14 5

2 ALLARD, Micah NASHUA SOUTH 2:09.26 3

3 MOTHERWAY, Matthew NASHUA SOUTH 2:17.05 2

4 KUTSCHKE, Nicholas NASHUA NORTH 2:20.03 1

5 PRESCOTT, Sam BISHOP GUERTI 2:20.64

6 CAMPBELL, James NASHUA NORTH 2:25.82

7 BOUGHTER, Beau BISHOP GUERTI 2:29.37

8 D'SILVA, Nate NASHUA NORTH 2:29.88

9 KULKARNI, Soham NASHUA SOUTH 2:34.42

10 SHEWAN, James NASHUA SOUTH 2:41.70

COFFIE, D'Sean NASHUA NORTH NT

DANGER, William NASHUA NORTH NT

O'BRIEN, Lincoln NASHUA SOUTH NT

#9 Men's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 FISCHER, Carson BISHOP GUERTI 4:40.02 5

2 BYRNE, Daniel NASHUA SOUTH 4:41.84 3

3 THEODORE, Connor NASHUA SOUTH 4:47.54 2

4 BYRNE, Andrew NASHUA SOUTH 4:54.95 1

5 BRIEN, Camdon NASHUA SOUTH 4:55.33

6 PATRONICK, Cameron NASHUA SOUTH 4:56.89

7 SOOD, Rishav NASHUA SOUTH 4:58.01

8 PRESCOTT, Sam BISHOP GUERTI 4:58.84

9 PENUMATSA, Vedanth NASHUA SOUTH 5:01.89

10 MATHSON, Joshua NASHUA SOUTH 5:07.65

11 MAMOS, Ryan NASHUA NORTH 5:14.19

#9 Men's 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
12 MCINTOSH, Edgar NASHUA NORTH 5:27.68

#11 Men's 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 CASTELLANO, Dante NASHUA SOUTH 10:12.86 5

2 LAFLAMME, Andrew NASHUA NORTH 10:23.32 3

3 DUVARNEY, Ryan NASHUA SOUTH 10:30.78 2

4 BESSADA, Aidan NASHUA SOUTH 11:18.78 1

5 BURNS, Cole NASHUA NORTH 11:25.48

#14 Men's 110m Hurdles
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
OLSEN, Rory NASHUA SOUTH 15.61

DILLAVOU, Jason NASHUA SOUTH 17.52

D'SILVA, Kyle NASHUA NORTH 18.04

LANGER, Colin NASHUA SOUTH 21.77

SARRIS, Ian NASHUA SOUTH 22.35

#15 Men's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 OLSEN, Rory NASHUA SOUTH 40.88 2(1) 5

2 D'SILVA, Kyle NASHUA NORTH 46.09 2(2) 3

3 DILLAVOU, Jason NASHUA SOUTH 49.12 2(3) 2

4 GRIEBEL, Derek BISHOP GUERTI 51.36 1(1) 1

5 HOGAN, Christopher NASHUA SOUTH 51.88 2(4)

6 SARRIS, Ian NASHUA SOUTH 52.66 2(5)

7 PICANO, Eric NASHUA SOUTH 55.06 2(6)

8 LANGER, Colin NASHUA SOUTH 56.99 1(2)

9 BEDELL, Jamie NASHUA SOUTH 58.13 1(3)

SULLIVAN, Jack NASHUA NORTH NT 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 GRIEBEL, Derek BISHOP GUERTI 51.36

2 LANGER, Colin NASHUA SOUTH 56.99

3 BEDELL, Jamie NASHUA SOUTH 58.13

Section 2 of 2

1 OLSEN, Rory NASHUA SOUTH 40.88

2 D'SILVA, Kyle NASHUA NORTH 46.09

3 DILLAVOU, Jason NASHUA SOUTH 49.12

4 HOGAN, Christopher NASHUA SOUTH 51.88

5 SARRIS, Ian NASHUA SOUTH 52.66

6 PICANO, Eric NASHUA SOUTH 55.06

SULLIVAN, Jack NASHUA NORTH NT
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#17 Men's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 BISHOP GUERTIN (A) 44.87 5

2 NASHUA SOUTH (A) 45.58 3

3 NASHUA SOUTH (B) 46.43

NASHUA NORTH (A) DQ

NASHUA NORTH (B) NT

#19 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 NASHUA SOUTH (A) 3:41.38 5

2 NASHUA NORTH (A) 3:53.41 3

3 NASHUA SOUTH (B) 3:54.04

4 BISHOP GUERTIN (A) 3:57.37

#21 Men's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 ELLISON, Javari BISHOP GUERTI 5' 10" 5

2 SUCHECKI, Gavin NASHUA NORTH 5' 8" 3

3 SCHNYER, Ethan NASHUA SOUTH 5' 8" 2

4 PERRY, Barion NASHUA SOUTH 5' 5" 1

5 STAVELEY, Tim NASHUA SOUTH 5' 5"

6 MATARAZZO, Spencer BISHOP GUERTI 5' 5"

#23 Men's Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 OLSEN, Revin NASHUA SOUTH 9' 0" 5

2 BOIS, Preston NASHUA SOUTH 8' 6" 3

3 DIVERNIERI, Christian NASHUA NORTH 8' 0" 2

4 CASTILLO, Jacob NASHUA NORTH 7' 6" 1

BESADA, Kieran NASHUA SOUTH NH

AKKINENI, Krtin NASHUA SOUTH NH

LONG, Henry NASHUA SOUTH NH

MULLALY, Finn NASHUA NORTH NH

COFFIE, D'Sean NASHUA NORTH DNS

#25 Men's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 SULLIVAN, Jack NASHUA NORTH 19' 01 /2  (NW) 5

2 COLLINS, Alex BISHOP GUERTI 18' 2"  (NW) 3

3 EMERY, Xavier NASHUA SOUTH 17' 10"  (NW) 2

4 PERRY, Marcell NASHUA SOUTH 17' 9"  (NW) 1

5 SARRIS, Ian NASHUA SOUTH 16' 51 /2  (NW)

6 MOORE, Simon NASHUA SOUTH 16' 3"  (NW)

7 RAVINDRAN, Naveenkumar NASHUA SOUTH 15' 71 /2  (NW)

8 CORFIELD, Jahsiah NASHUA NORTH 15' 51 /2  (NW)

9 IMBEAULT, Ryan NASHUA SOUTH 14' 10"  (NW)

10 SARTOR, Mason NASHUA NORTH 14' 01 /2  (NW)

11 HOLLAND, Christopher NASHUA NORTH 13' 0"  (NW)

#25 Men's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts

THOMPSON, Preston NASHUA NORTH NM  (NW)

#27 Men's Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 SULLIVAN, Jack NASHUA NORTH 39' 7"  (NW) 5

2 DANDENEAU, Mason NASHUA NORTH 33' 11"  (NW) 3

3 SARRIS, Ian NASHUA SOUTH 33' 2"  (NW) 2

4 BOIS, Preston NASHUA SOUTH 32' 1"  (NW) 1

5 PENNY, Sawyer NASHUA SOUTH 29' 7"  (NW)

THERIAULT, Gavin NASHUA NORTH NM  (NW)

THOMPSON, Preston NASHUA NORTH NM  (NW)

#29 Men's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 BROWN, Toby NASHUA NORTH 54' 11 /4 2(1) 5

2 SMITH, Darius NASHUA NORTH 50' 21 /4 2(2) 3

3 GILLIAM, Burley NASHUA SOUTH 43' 2" 2(3) 2

4 TAVAREZ, Richard NASHUA NORTH 42' 10" 2(4) 1

5 HARDING, Matthew NASHUA SOUTH 37' 111 /4 2(5)

6 LENNON, Connor BISHOP GUERTI 37' 41 /2 2(6)

7 NBUDUISI, Kevin NASHUA SOUTH 36' 3" 2(7)

8 GALLAGHER, Liam NASHUA SOUTH 36' 23 /4 2(8)

8 WHALEN, DJ BISHOP GUERTI 36' 23 /4 2(8)

10 RONZIO, Sam BISHOP GUERTI 36' 2" 2(10)

11 PENA, Gabriel NASHUA SOUTH 33' 4" 2(11)

12 MEDELLIN, Benito NASHUA SOUTH 32' 5" 2(12)

13 KARURU, Raymond NASHUA SOUTH 32' 21 /4 2(13)

14 NEAL, Joseph BISHOP GUERTI 31' 11" 1(1)

15 CINTRON ARIZMENDI, Zariel NASHUA NORTH 31' 51 /4 1(2)

16 NEAL, Christian BISHOP GUERTI 31' 5" 2(14)

17 PRESTON-TEIXEIRA, Ethan NASHUA NORTH 31' 0" 2(15)

18 DALLEMOND, Marvins NASHUA SOUTH 28' 101 /4 1(3)

19 MENDES, Diego BISHOP GUERTI 28' 3" 1(4)

20 DOUBLEDAY, Kayden NASHUA SOUTH 27' 91 /2 1(5)

21 AHMEED, Sheikh NASHUA NORTH 27' 71 /4 1(6)

22 LAVOIE, Reid NASHUA NORTH 27' 3" 1(7)

23 FUTRELL, Andrew BISHOP GUERTI 26' 8" 1(8)

24 VALAITIS, George NASHUA SOUTH 26' 7" 1(9)

25 MCGAFFIGAN, James BISHOP GUERTI 25' 8" 1(10)

26 BOUVIER, Finley BISHOP GUERTI 24' 7" 1(11)

PFINGSTON, Anthony BISHOP GUERTI NM 1

OUELLETTE, Sam NASHUA NORTH NM 1

JENSEN, Stuart BISHOP GUERTI NM 1

SANDER, Gregory BISHOP GUERTI NM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS

SOUTH-NORTH-BG
Nashua, NH
Nashua South

Monday, May 1, 2023
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 5/3/2023 7:40 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 4



#29 Men's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 NEAL, Joseph BISHOP GUERTI 31' 11"

2 CINTRON ARIZMENDI, Zariel NASHUA NORTH 31' 51 /4

3 DALLEMOND, Marvins NASHUA SOUTH 28' 101 /4

4 MENDES, Diego BISHOP GUERTI 28' 3"

5 DOUBLEDAY, Kayden NASHUA SOUTH 27' 91 /2

6 AHMEED, Sheikh NASHUA NORTH 27' 71 /4

7 LAVOIE, Reid NASHUA NORTH 27' 3"

8 FUTRELL, Andrew BISHOP GUERTI 26' 8"

9 VALAITIS, George NASHUA SOUTH 26' 7"

10 MCGAFFIGAN, James BISHOP GUERTI 25' 8"

11 BOUVIER, Finley BISHOP GUERTI 24' 7"

PFINGSTON, Anthony BISHOP GUERTI NM

OUELLETTE, Sam NASHUA NORTH NM

JENSEN, Stuart BISHOP GUERTI NM

SANDER, Gregory BISHOP GUERTI NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 BROWN, Toby NASHUA NORTH 54' 11 /4

2 SMITH, Darius NASHUA NORTH 50' 21 /4

3 GILLIAM, Burley NASHUA SOUTH 43' 2"

4 TAVAREZ, Richard NASHUA NORTH 42' 10"

5 HARDING, Matthew NASHUA SOUTH 37' 111 /4

6 LENNON, Connor BISHOP GUERTI 37' 41 /2

7 NBUDUISI, Kevin NASHUA SOUTH 36' 3"

8 GALLAGHER, Liam NASHUA SOUTH 36' 23 /4

8 WHALEN, DJ BISHOP GUERTI 36' 23 /4

10 RONZIO, Sam BISHOP GUERTI 36' 2"

11 PENA, Gabriel NASHUA SOUTH 33' 4"

12 MEDELLIN, Benito NASHUA SOUTH 32' 5"

13 KARURU, Raymond NASHUA SOUTH 32' 21 /4

14 NEAL, Christian BISHOP GUERTI 31' 5"

15 PRESTON-TEIXEIRA, Ethan NASHUA NORTH 31' 0"

#31 Men's Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 BROWN, Toby NASHUA NORTH 153' 8" 3(1) 5

2 SMITH, Darius NASHUA NORTH 110' 2" 3(2) 3

3 MEDELLIN, Benito NASHUA SOUTH 95' 8" 3(3) 2

4 GALLAGHER, Liam NASHUA SOUTH 95' 2" 3(4) 1

5 MERCADO, Elyza NASHUA SOUTH 93' 2" 3(5)

6 RONZIO, Sam BISHOP GUERTI 91' 9" 3(6)

7 GILLIAM, Burley NASHUA SOUTH 87' 0" 3(7)

8 LANGER, Colin NASHUA SOUTH 86' 3" 2(1)

9 NBUDUISI, Kevin NASHUA SOUTH 85' 11" 3(8)

10 WHALEN, DJ BISHOP GUERTI 85' 7" 3(9)

11 FUTRELL, Andrew BISHOP GUERTI 81' 0" 2(2)

12 DOUBLEDAY, Kayden NASHUA SOUTH 79' 3" 2(3)

#31 Men's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
13 LENNON, Connor BISHOP GUERTI 76' 6" 3(10)

14 AHMEED, Sheikh NASHUA NORTH 74' 9" 2(4)

15 NEAL, Joseph BISHOP GUERTI 73' 4" 2(5)

16 OLUFSON, Aiden NASHUA NORTH 71' 7" 2(6)

17 NEAL, Christian BISHOP GUERTI 71' 5" 2(7)

18 PRESTON-TEIXEIRA, Ethan NASHUA NORTH 70' 0" 2(8)

19 SAMOS, Nicolas NASHUA SOUTH 68' 4" 1(1)

19 DUNCAN, Stefan BISHOP GUERTI 68' 4" 2(9)

21 MENDES, Diego BISHOP GUERTI 67' 4" 2(10)

22 LAVOIE, Reid NASHUA NORTH 63' 11" 1(2)

23 CINTRON ARIZMENDI, Zariel NASHUA NORTH 63' 9" 1(3)

24 PENA, Gabriel NASHUA SOUTH 63' 3" 2(11)

25 EDWARDS, Nathan BISHOP GUERTI 53' 9" 2(12)

26 VALAITIS, George NASHUA SOUTH 53' 3" 1(4)

27 BOUVIER, Finley BISHOP GUERTI 51' 8" 1(5)

28 MCGAFFIGAN, James BISHOP GUERTI 49' 2" 1(6)

29 CAMPBELL, Zachary NASHUA NORTH 45' 8" 1(7)

30 SANDER, Gregory BISHOP GUERTI 44' 5" 1(8)

OUELLETTE, Sam NASHUA NORTH NM 1

JENSEN, Stuart BISHOP GUERTI NM 1

PFINGSTON, Anthony BISHOP GUERTI NM 1

BOUGHTER, Beau BISHOP GUERTI NM 3

TAVAREZ, Richard NASHUA NORTH FOUL 3

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 3

1 SAMOS, Nicolas NASHUA SOUTH 68' 4"

2 LAVOIE, Reid NASHUA NORTH 63' 11"

3 CINTRON ARIZMENDI, Zariel NASHUA NORTH 63' 9"

4 VALAITIS, George NASHUA SOUTH 53' 3"

5 BOUVIER, Finley BISHOP GUERTI 51' 8"

6 MCGAFFIGAN, James BISHOP GUERTI 49' 2"

7 CAMPBELL, Zachary NASHUA NORTH 45' 8"

8 SANDER, Gregory BISHOP GUERTI 44' 5"

OUELLETTE, Sam NASHUA NORTH NM

JENSEN, Stuart BISHOP GUERTI NM

PFINGSTON, Anthony BISHOP GUERTI NM

Flight 2 of 3

1 LANGER, Colin NASHUA SOUTH 86' 3"

2 FUTRELL, Andrew BISHOP GUERTI 81' 0"

3 DOUBLEDAY, Kayden NASHUA SOUTH 79' 3"

4 AHMEED, Sheikh NASHUA NORTH 74' 9"

5 NEAL, Joseph BISHOP GUERTI 73' 4"

6 OLUFSON, Aiden NASHUA NORTH 71' 7"

7 NEAL, Christian BISHOP GUERTI 71' 5"
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#31 Men's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
8 PRESTON-TEIXEIRA, Ethan NASHUA NORTH 70' 0"

9 DUNCAN, Stefan BISHOP GUERTI 68' 4"

10 MENDES, Diego BISHOP GUERTI 67' 4"

11 PENA, Gabriel NASHUA SOUTH 63' 3"

12 EDWARDS, Nathan BISHOP GUERTI 53' 9"

Flight 3 of 3

1 BROWN, Toby NASHUA NORTH 153' 8"

2 SMITH, Darius NASHUA NORTH 110' 2"

3 MEDELLIN, Benito NASHUA SOUTH 95' 8"

4 GALLAGHER, Liam NASHUA SOUTH 95' 2"

5 MERCADO, Elyza NASHUA SOUTH 93' 2"

6 RONZIO, Sam BISHOP GUERTI 91' 9"

7 GILLIAM, Burley NASHUA SOUTH 87' 0"

8 NBUDUISI, Kevin NASHUA SOUTH 85' 11"

9 WHALEN, DJ BISHOP GUERTI 85' 7"

10 LENNON, Connor BISHOP GUERTI 76' 6"

BOUGHTER, Beau BISHOP GUERTI NM

TAVAREZ, Richard NASHUA NORTH FOUL

#33 Men's Javelin
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 MATARAZZO, Spencer BISHOP GUERTI 146' 9" 2(1) 5

2 ROSA DE LOS ANGELES, JordNASHUA NORTH 128' 0" 2(2) 3

3 MERCADO, Elyza NASHUA SOUTH 120' 1" 2(3) 2

4 GALLAGHER, Liam NASHUA SOUTH 118' 5" 2(4) 1

5 TAVAREZ, Richard NASHUA NORTH 109' 3" 2(5)

6 CALOMO, Matthew NASHUA SOUTH 107' 10" 2(6)

7 NBUDUISI, Kevin NASHUA SOUTH 107' 4" 2(7)

8 PRESTON-TEIXEIRA, Ethan NASHUA NORTH 107' 0" 2(8)

9 ODONNELL, Keith NASHUA SOUTH 106' 1" 1(1)

10 WHALEN, DJ BISHOP GUERTI 100' 8" 2(9)

11 MULLALY, Finn NASHUA NORTH 99' 8" 2(10)

12 CADETE, Gabriel NASHUA SOUTH 89' 1" 2(11)

13 BAILEY, Caleb NASHUA SOUTH 80' 6" 1(2)

14 PENNY, Sawyer NASHUA SOUTH 80' 4" 1(3)

15 DUNCAN, Stefan BISHOP GUERTI 75' 0" 1(4)

16 CAMPBELL, Zachary NASHUA NORTH 69' 10" 1(5)

17 BESADA, Kieran NASHUA SOUTH 63' 6" 1(6)

18 FERNSTEN, Kyle NASHUA SOUTH 61' 9" 1(7)

19 ABBIS, Luke NASHUA SOUTH 59' 5" 1(8)

20 OLUFSON, Aiden NASHUA NORTH 57' 1" 1(9)

21 LAVOIE, Reid NASHUA NORTH 43' 11" 1(10)

JENSEN, Stuart BISHOP GUERTI NM 1

PFINGSTON, Anthony BISHOP GUERTI NM 1

SANDER, Gregory BISHOP GUERTI NM 1

ANGELUCCI, Felipe NASHUA SOUTH NM 2

SMITH, Darius NASHUA NORTH NM 2

#33 Men's Javelin (cont'd)
FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 ODONNELL, Keith NASHUA SOUTH 106' 1"

2 BAILEY, Caleb NASHUA SOUTH 80' 6"

3 PENNY, Sawyer NASHUA SOUTH 80' 4"

4 DUNCAN, Stefan BISHOP GUERTI 75' 0"

5 CAMPBELL, Zachary NASHUA NORTH 69' 10"

6 BESADA, Kieran NASHUA SOUTH 63' 6"

7 FERNSTEN, Kyle NASHUA SOUTH 61' 9"

8 ABBIS, Luke NASHUA SOUTH 59' 5"

9 OLUFSON, Aiden NASHUA NORTH 57' 1"

10 LAVOIE, Reid NASHUA NORTH 43' 11"

JENSEN, Stuart BISHOP GUERTI NM

PFINGSTON, Anthony BISHOP GUERTI NM

SANDER, Gregory BISHOP GUERTI NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 MATARAZZO, Spencer BISHOP GUERTI 146' 9"

2 ROSA DE LOS ANGELES, JordNASHUA NORTH 128' 0"

3 MERCADO, Elyza NASHUA SOUTH 120' 1"

4 GALLAGHER, Liam NASHUA SOUTH 118' 5"

5 TAVAREZ, Richard NASHUA NORTH 109' 3"

6 CALOMO, Matthew NASHUA SOUTH 107' 10"

7 NBUDUISI, Kevin NASHUA SOUTH 107' 4"

8 PRESTON-TEIXEIRA, Ethan NASHUA NORTH 107' 0"

9 WHALEN, DJ BISHOP GUERTI 100' 8"

10 MULLALY, Finn NASHUA NORTH 99' 8"

11 CADETE, Gabriel NASHUA SOUTH 89' 1"

ANGELUCCI, Felipe NASHUA SOUTH NM

SMITH, Darius NASHUA NORTH NM

#2 Women's 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ROSS, Soraya NASHUA SOUTH 12.45  (NW) 4(1) 5

2 BROWN, Tiana NASHUA NORTH 13.32  (NW) 4(2) 3

3 MUSA, Nyahingiva (Nyah) NASHUA SOUTH 13.33  (NW) 4(3) 2

4 GEORGIANA, Ryenne NASHUA SOUTH 13.35  (NW) 4(4) 1

5 GATHERAL, Brooke BISHOP GUERTI 13.75  (NW) 3(1)

6 JALLOW, Fatoumatta (Fatima) NASHUA SOUTH 13.76  (NW) 3(2)

7 WITTA, Sarah BISHOP GUERTI 14.16  (NW) 4(5)

8 HARDWICK, Nayla BISHOP GUERTI 14.36  (NW) 3(3)

9 COMEAU, Hadley BISHOP GUERTI 14.44  (NW) 4(6)

10 MOLONGOSKI, Riley BISHOP GUERTI 14.78  (NW) 3(4)

11 OGBUNAMIRI, Nina BISHOP GUERTI 15.06  (NW) 3(5)

12 ROSARIO, Heidy BISHOP GUERTI 15.17  (NW) 4(7)

13 COLLIER, Adrianna NASHUA SOUTH 15.23  (NW) 1(1)

14 SONGOLE, Xaria NASHUA NORTH 15.25  (NW) 3(6)

15 TURCOTTE, Amanda BISHOP GUERTI 15.32  (NW) 4(8)
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#2 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
16 AYOTTE, Lana BISHOP GUERTI 15.33  (NW) 2(1)

17 WESSEL, Hannah BISHOP GUERTI 15.63  (NW) 3(7)

18 SYKES, Amina NASHUA NORTH 15.66  (NW) 2(2)

19 ALLEN, Kassandra NASHUA NORTH 15.83  (NW) 2(3)

20 RAJESH, Saadhvi NASHUA SOUTH 16.59  (NW) 1(2)

21 STEPHEN, Juliana BISHOP GUERTI 17.03  (NW) 2(4)

22 FLANNERY, Kathryn NASHUA NORTH 17.67  (NW) 1(3)

SIROIS, Emma BISHOP GUERTI NT  (NW) 2

OSBORN, Riley BISHOP GUERTI NT  (NW) 2

SMITH, Lily BISHOP GUERTI NT  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 COLLIER, Adrianna NASHUA SOUTH 15.23

2 RAJESH, Saadhvi NASHUA SOUTH 16.59

3 FLANNERY, Kathryn NASHUA NORTH 17.67

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 AYOTTE, Lana BISHOP GUERTI 15.33

2 SYKES, Amina NASHUA NORTH 15.66

3 ALLEN, Kassandra NASHUA NORTH 15.83

4 STEPHEN, Juliana BISHOP GUERTI 17.03

SIROIS, Emma BISHOP GUERTI NT

OSBORN, Riley BISHOP GUERTI NT

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 GATHERAL, Brooke BISHOP GUERTI 13.75

2 JALLOW, Fatoumatta (Fatima) NASHUA SOUTH 13.76

3 HARDWICK, Nayla BISHOP GUERTI 14.36

4 MOLONGOSKI, Riley BISHOP GUERTI 14.78

5 OGBUNAMIRI, Nina BISHOP GUERTI 15.06

6 SONGOLE, Xaria NASHUA NORTH 15.25

7 WESSEL, Hannah BISHOP GUERTI 15.63

SMITH, Lily BISHOP GUERTI NT

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 ROSS, Soraya NASHUA SOUTH 12.45

2 BROWN, Tiana NASHUA NORTH 13.32

3 MUSA, Nyahingiva (Nyah) NASHUA SOUTH 13.33

4 GEORGIANA, Ryenne NASHUA SOUTH 13.35

5 WITTA, Sarah BISHOP GUERTI 14.16

6 COMEAU, Hadley BISHOP GUERTI 14.44

7 ROSARIO, Heidy BISHOP GUERTI 15.17

8 TURCOTTE, Amanda BISHOP GUERTI 15.32

#4 Women's 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 THOMAS, Jhanelle NASHUA NORTH 25.99  (NW) 3(1) 5

2 BRASWELL, Iyana NASHUA SOUTH 26.61  (NW) 3(2) 3

#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
3 DI VERNIERI, Isabella NASHUA NORTH 27.38  (NW) 3(3) 2

4 JURIS, Christina NASHUA NORTH 27.50  (NW) 3(4) 1

5 MUSA, Nyahingiva (Nyah) NASHUA SOUTH 28.23  (NW) 3(5)

6 HEWSON, Skyler NASHUA NORTH 28.79  (NW) 3(6)

7 SINCLAIR, Anna BISHOP GUERTI 29.38  (NW) 3(7)

8 JALLOW, Fatoumatta (Fatima) NASHUA SOUTH 29.91  (NW) 3(8)

9 FINLAY, Charley NASHUA NORTH 30.10  (NW) 2(1)

10 DESJADON, Madeline BISHOP GUERTI 30.64  (NW) 2(2)

11 RODRIGUEZ, Penelope NASHUA SOUTH 30.74  (NW) 1(1)

12 TURCOTTE, Amanda BISHOP GUERTI 31.47  (NW) 2(3)

13 COLLIER, Adrianna NASHUA SOUTH 31.55  (NW) 1(2)

14 CONNELLY, Cara BISHOP GUERTI 31.89  (NW) 2(4)

15 DILLABY, Lauren NASHUA SOUTH 32.17  (NW) 1(3)

16 SONGOLE, Xaria NASHUA NORTH 32.24  (NW) 2(5)

BENOTTI, Brooke NASHUA SOUTH NT  (NW) 2

ALLEN, Kassandra NASHUA NORTH NT  (NW) 2

RANA, Binita NASHUA SOUTH NT  (NW) 1

LAKSHMINARAYANAN, Bhava NASHUA SOUTH NT  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 RODRIGUEZ, Penelope NASHUA SOUTH 30.74

2 COLLIER, Adrianna NASHUA SOUTH 31.55

3 DILLABY, Lauren NASHUA SOUTH 32.17

RANA, Binita NASHUA SOUTH NT

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 FINLAY, Charley NASHUA NORTH 30.10

2 DESJADON, Madeline BISHOP GUERTI 30.64

3 TURCOTTE, Amanda BISHOP GUERTI 31.47

4 CONNELLY, Cara BISHOP GUERTI 31.89

5 SONGOLE, Xaria NASHUA NORTH 32.24

BENOTTI, Brooke NASHUA SOUTH NT

ALLEN, Kassandra NASHUA NORTH NT

LAKSHMINARAYANAN, Bhava NASHUA SOUTH NT

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 THOMAS, Jhanelle NASHUA NORTH 25.99

2 BRASWELL, Iyana NASHUA SOUTH 26.61

3 DI VERNIERI, Isabella NASHUA NORTH 27.38

4 JURIS, Christina NASHUA NORTH 27.50

5 MUSA, Nyahingiva (Nyah) NASHUA SOUTH 28.23

6 HEWSON, Skyler NASHUA NORTH 28.79

7 SINCLAIR, Anna BISHOP GUERTI 29.38

8 JALLOW, Fatoumatta (Fatima) NASHUA SOUTH 29.91
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#6 Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 FRYE, Sarah NASHUA NORTH 1:06.59 5

2 DESJADON, Madeline BISHOP GUERTI 1:10.73 3

3 CONNELLY, Cara BISHOP GUERTI 1:15.21 2

4 MATHEW, Teresa NASHUA SOUTH 1:16.89 1

5 GAUTIERI, Nora NASHUA SOUTH 1:20.74

SINCLAIR, Anna BISHOP GUERTI NT

#8 Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WITKOSKIE, Sonya NASHUA NORTH 2:32.81 2(1) 5

2 WHITE, Laura NASHUA NORTH 2:34.08 2(2) 3

3 KUTSCHKE, Calla NASHUA NORTH 2:36.49 2(3) 2

4 MELENDEZ, Emely NASHUA SOUTH 2:37.82 2(4) 1

5 DEMIRDAG, Zeynep NASHUA SOUTH 2:38.60 1(1)

6 FONDAKOWSKI, Anna BISHOP GUERTI 2:42.25 2(5)

7 PHO, Sydney BISHOP GUERTI 2:42.79 2(6)

8 NALEN, Margaret NASHUA NORTH 2:45.30 2(7)

9 BARBA, Mia BISHOP GUERTI 2:46.12 2(8)

10 HARRIS, Grace NASHUA SOUTH 2:50.81 1(2)

11 MASSON, Lyla BISHOP GUERTI 2:51.94 2(9)

12 SUCHECKI, Riley NASHUA NORTH 2:53.24 1(3)

13 KRAFT, Katie BISHOP GUERTI 2:54.89 2(10)

14 BAEZ ALCANTARA, Genesis NASHUA SOUTH 2:57.08 1(4)

15 GUTIERREZ, Maribel NASHUA SOUTH 2:57.93 1(5)

16 O'CONNOR, Gabrielle NASHUA SOUTH 3:02.58 1(6)

17 MATTHEWS, Hadleigh NASHUA SOUTH 3:07.28 1(7)

18 BENCZE, Kristina NASHUA SOUTH 3:10.74 1(8)

19 ALMONTE, Jolina NASHUA SOUTH 3:16.59 1(9)

20 BASHYAM, Medha NASHUA SOUTH 3:45.24 1(10)

CARPENTER, Shea BISHOP GUERTI NT 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 DEMIRDAG, Zeynep NASHUA SOUTH 2:38.60

2 HARRIS, Grace NASHUA SOUTH 2:50.81

3 SUCHECKI, Riley NASHUA NORTH 2:53.24

4 BAEZ ALCANTARA, Genesis NASHUA SOUTH 2:57.08

5 GUTIERREZ, Maribel NASHUA SOUTH 2:57.93

6 O'CONNOR, Gabrielle NASHUA SOUTH 3:02.58

7 MATTHEWS, Hadleigh NASHUA SOUTH 3:07.28

8 BENCZE, Kristina NASHUA SOUTH 3:10.74

9 ALMONTE, Jolina NASHUA SOUTH 3:16.59

10 BASHYAM, Medha NASHUA SOUTH 3:45.24

Section 2 of 2

1 WITKOSKIE, Sonya NASHUA NORTH 2:32.81

2 WHITE, Laura NASHUA NORTH 2:34.08

#8 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 KUTSCHKE, Calla NASHUA NORTH 2:36.49

4 MELENDEZ, Emely NASHUA SOUTH 2:37.82

5 FONDAKOWSKI, Anna BISHOP GUERTI 2:42.25

6 PHO, Sydney BISHOP GUERTI 2:42.79

7 NALEN, Margaret NASHUA NORTH 2:45.30

8 BARBA, Mia BISHOP GUERTI 2:46.12

9 MASSON, Lyla BISHOP GUERTI 2:51.94

10 KRAFT, Katie BISHOP GUERTI 2:54.89

CARPENTER, Shea BISHOP GUERTI NT

#10 Women's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 WITKOSKIE, Sonya NASHUA NORTH 5:38.25 5

2 FONDAKOWSKI, Anna BISHOP GUERTI 5:42.49 3

3 MELENDEZ, Emely NASHUA SOUTH 5:55.30 2

4 HISCOCK, Rebecca NASHUA SOUTH 5:55.92 1

5 MASSON, Lyla BISHOP GUERTI 5:58.83

6 KRAFT, Katie BISHOP GUERTI 6:06.90

7 CARPENTER, Shea BISHOP GUERTI 6:11.62

8 PERRY, Katelyn (Katie) NASHUA SOUTH 6:24.20

9 AZEVEDO, Kathryn NASHUA NORTH 6:32.12

10 MARKO, Rylee BISHOP GUERTI 7:03.52

11 ALMONTE, Jolina NASHUA SOUTH 7:31.67

#12 Women's 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 HAYDEN, Annika NASHUA NORTH 12:37.04 5

2 O'CONNOR, Gabrielle NASHUA SOUTH 15:01.15 3

3 DEMIRDAG, Zeynep NASHUA SOUTH 15:45.91 2

#13 Women's 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 THOMAS, Jhanelle NASHUA NORTH 15.74  (NW) 2(1) 5

2 GATHERAL, Brooke BISHOP GUERTI 17.48  (NW) 2(2) 3

3 WITTA, Sarah BISHOP GUERTI 17.48  (NW) 2(3) 2

4 ORTIZ, Myasiah (Mimi) NASHUA SOUTH 18.06  (NW) 2(4) 1

5 JURIS, Christina NASHUA NORTH 18.09  (NW) 1(1)

6 CHAVARIN, Alejandra NASHUA SOUTH 18.68  (NW) 1(2)

7 FRYE, Allison NASHUA NORTH 18.82  (NW) 2(5)

8 ROSARIO, Heidy BISHOP GUERTI 20.74  (NW) 2(6)

9 BENOTTI, Brooke NASHUA SOUTH 20.80  (NW) 1(3)

10 UVIEDO, Janelis NASHUA SOUTH 21.72  (NW) 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 JURIS, Christina NASHUA NORTH 18.09

2 CHAVARIN, Alejandra NASHUA SOUTH 18.68
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#13 Women's 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 BENOTTI, Brooke NASHUA SOUTH 20.80

4 UVIEDO, Janelis NASHUA SOUTH 21.72

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 THOMAS, Jhanelle NASHUA NORTH 15.74

2 GATHERAL, Brooke BISHOP GUERTI 17.48

3 WITTA, Sarah BISHOP GUERTI 17.48

4 ORTIZ, Myasiah (Mimi) NASHUA SOUTH 18.06

5 FRYE, Allison NASHUA NORTH 18.82

6 ROSARIO, Heidy BISHOP GUERTI 20.74

#16 Women's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 FRYE, Allison NASHUA NORTH 49.10 2(1) 5

2 BROWN, Tiana NASHUA NORTH 50.26 2(2) 3

3 ORTIZ, Myasiah (Mimi) NASHUA SOUTH 50.92 2(3) 2

4 ROSS, Soraya NASHUA SOUTH 51.67 2(4) 1

5 GATHERAL, Brooke BISHOP GUERTI 52.14 2(5)

6 CHAVARIN, Alejandra NASHUA SOUTH 52.86 2(6)

7 WITTA, Sarah BISHOP GUERTI 53.12 2(7)

8 GEORGIANA, Ryenne NASHUA SOUTH 54.26 2(8)

9 HEWSON, Skyler NASHUA NORTH 59.41 1(1)

10 UVIEDO, Janelis NASHUA SOUTH 59.99 1(2)

11 BENOTTI, Brooke NASHUA SOUTH 1:00.35 1(3)

12 RAJESH, Saadhvi NASHUA SOUTH 1:05.90 1(4)

13 RANA, Binita NASHUA SOUTH 1:07.98 1(5)

14 COSGROVE, Kylie NASHUA SOUTH 1:12.91 1(6)

15 LAKSHMINARAYANAN, Bhava NASHUA SOUTH 1:15.49 1(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 HEWSON, Skyler NASHUA NORTH 59.41

2 UVIEDO, Janelis NASHUA SOUTH 59.99

3 BENOTTI, Brooke NASHUA SOUTH 1:00.35

4 RAJESH, Saadhvi NASHUA SOUTH 1:05.90

5 RANA, Binita NASHUA SOUTH 1:07.98

6 COSGROVE, Kylie NASHUA SOUTH 1:12.91

7 LAKSHMINARAYANAN, Bhava NASHUA SOUTH 1:15.49

Section 2 of 2

1 FRYE, Allison NASHUA NORTH 49.10

2 BROWN, Tiana NASHUA NORTH 50.26

3 ORTIZ, Myasiah (Mimi) NASHUA SOUTH 50.92

4 ROSS, Soraya NASHUA SOUTH 51.67

5 GATHERAL, Brooke BISHOP GUERTI 52.14

6 CHAVARIN, Alejandra NASHUA SOUTH 52.86

7 WITTA, Sarah BISHOP GUERTI 53.12

8 GEORGIANA, Ryenne NASHUA SOUTH 54.26

#18 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 NASHUA SOUTH (A) 49.00 5

2 NASHUA NORTH (A) 51.38 3

3 BISHOP GUERTIN (B) 54.85

4 BISHOP GUERTIN (A) 56.65

5 NASHUA SOUTH (B) 1:03.29

#20 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 NASHUA NORTH (A) 4:25.47 5

2 NASHUA SOUTH (A) 4:37.17 3

3 BISHOP GUERTIN (A) 4:44.53

4 BISHOP GUERTIN (B) 5:08.60

#22 Women's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 OKORIE, Kelechi NASHUA NORTH 5' 0" 5

2 MURRIN, Audrey BISHOP GUERTI 4' 10" 3

3 CRUZ, Mia NASHUA SOUTH 4' 10" 2

4 GEORGIANA, Ryenne NASHUA SOUTH 4' 7" 1

5 LIZOTTE, Alexis BISHOP GUERTI 4' 7"

6 RODRIGUEZ, Penelope NASHUA SOUTH 4' 7"

7 COMEAU, Hadley BISHOP GUERTI 4' 4"

7 MWANZA, Tatiana NASHUA NORTH 4' 4"

7 FINLAY, Charley NASHUA NORTH 4' 4"

7 MAURHOFF, Hayley NASHUA NORTH 4' 4"

7 HORAN, Alexis BISHOP GUERTI 4' 4"

DILLABY, Lauren NASHUA SOUTH NH

#24 Women's Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 RODRIGUEZ, Penelope NASHUA SOUTH 6' 6" 5

2 PERRY, Katelyn (Katie) NASHUA SOUTH 6' 0" 3

#26 Women's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 UVIEDO, Janelis NASHUA SOUTH 13' 51 /2  (NW) 5

2 CHAVARIN, Alejandra NASHUA SOUTH 13' 3"  (NW) 3

3 HEWSON, Skyler NASHUA NORTH 13' 21 /2  (NW) 2

4 MUSA, Nyahingiva (Nyah) NASHUA SOUTH 12' 101 /2  (NW) 1

MOLONGOSKI, Riley BISHOP GUERTI NM  (NW)

SINCLAIR, Anna BISHOP GUERTI NM  (NW)

#28 Women's Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 BRASWELL, Iyana NASHUA SOUTH 31' 2"  (NW) 5

2 FRYE, Sarah NASHUA NORTH 29' 11"  (NW) 3

3 CHAVARIN, Alejandra NASHUA SOUTH 29' 5"  (NW) 2
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#28 Women's Triple Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
4 MURRIN, Audrey BISHOP GUERTI 28' 21 /2  (NW) 1

5 KUTSCHKE, Calla NASHUA NORTH 26' 41 /2  (NW)

6 RANA, Binita NASHUA SOUTH 25' 1"  (NW)

7 UVIEDO, Janelis NASHUA SOUTH 24' 4"  (NW)

#30 Women's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 NOVAK, Madelyn NASHUA NORTH 33' 1" 5

2 ABBIS, Marissa NASHUA SOUTH 30' 23 /4 3

3 CRUZ, Chloe NASHUA SOUTH 29' 3" 2

4 GAUTIERI, Nora NASHUA SOUTH 28' 93 /4 1

5 MWANZA, Tatiana NASHUA NORTH 25' 10"

6 ORTIZ CUEVES, Vanessa NASHUA SOUTH 25' 31 /4

7 MATHEW, Josephine NASHUA SOUTH 22' 10"

8 GUSTAFSON, Elizabeth BISHOP GUERTI 20' 111 /4

9 MANDAVIA, Dhwani NASHUA SOUTH 20' 21 /4

10 OSBORN, Riley BISHOP GUERTI 20' 2"

11 O'COIN, Norah BISHOP GUERTI 18' 10"

12 NDUNG'U, Abigail NASHUA SOUTH 18' 3"

13 CONNOLLY, Mary BISHOP GUERTI 14' 0"

RIOUX, Kali BISHOP GUERTI NM

#32 Women's Discus
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 NOVAK, Madelyn NASHUA NORTH 113' 10" 5

2 CRUZ, Chloe NASHUA SOUTH 81' 6" 3

3 KELLY, Caroline NASHUA SOUTH 80' 5" 2

4 GAUTIERI, Nora NASHUA SOUTH 65' 9" 1

5 MATHEW, Josephine NASHUA SOUTH 61' 0"

5 GUSTAFSON, Elizabeth BISHOP GUERTI 61' 0"

7 MWANZA, Tatiana NASHUA NORTH 56' 5"

8 ORTIZ CUEVES, Vanessa NASHUA SOUTH 54' 2"

9 NDUNG'U, Abigail NASHUA SOUTH 54' 0"

10 O'COIN, Norah BISHOP GUERTI 53' 3"

11 MATHEW, Teresa NASHUA SOUTH 51' 5"

12 MANDAVIA, Dhwani NASHUA SOUTH 48' 0"

13 CONNOLLY, Mary BISHOP GUERTI 29' 0"

#34 Women's Javelin
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 NOVAK, Madelyn NASHUA NORTH 113' 0" 5

2 BARBA, Mia BISHOP GUERTI 87' 7" 3

3 GAUTIERI, Nora NASHUA SOUTH 79' 0" 2

4 ABBIS, Marissa NASHUA SOUTH 78' 9" 1

5 KELLY, Caroline NASHUA SOUTH 71' 1"

6 CRUZ, Mia NASHUA SOUTH 69' 10"

7 GUSTAFSON, Elizabeth BISHOP GUERTI 42' 9"

#34 Women's Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
8 COLLIER, Adrianna NASHUA SOUTH 37' 5"

9 ORTIZ CUEVES, Vanessa NASHUA SOUTH 32' 9"

10 BASHYAM, Medha NASHUA SOUTH 31' 2"

11 GUTIERREZ, Maribel NASHUA SOUTH 23' 8"

12 CONNOLLY, Mary BISHOP GUERTI 22' 5"

PERKINS, Zoe NASHUA SOUTH NM

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Nashua South NAS2 78

2 Nashua North NASH 52

3 Bishop Guertin BISH 40

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Nashua North NASH 82

2 Nashua South NAS2 75

3 Bishop Guertin BISH 20
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